

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR GENERAL OF CIVIL AVIATION OPP. SAFDAJUNG AIRPORT, NEW DELHI – 110 003

PUBLIC NOTICE

No.9/38/2009-IR Dated: 01.12.2009

Subject: Formation of Civil Aviation Regulatory Group (CARG) in

DGCA.

Rule 133A of the Aircraft Rules, 1937 provides for the issuance of Civil Aviation Requirements (CARs) by the Director General. This authority has been further delegated to designated officers of DGCA as specified in Ministry of Tourism and Civil Aviation, Notification No. S. O. 726(E) dated 4.10.1994.

In order to ensure that the CARs issued or amended under the said rule are not inconsistent with the Aircraft Rules or any other regulation/ requirement, a Civil Aviation Regulation Group (CARG) has been set up in DGCA. The CARG will primarily be the clearing house in DGCA responsible for ensuring that the CARs issued or amended are not inconsistent with the provisions of any legislation/ requirement and will examine the proposed CAR/ amendment to an existing CAR for its applicability and legality.

(Nasim Zaidi)
Director General of Civil Aviation